NAPSTAR GLOBAL F7C

SN 500 (Grade I)

SN 500 is defined as a light grade base oil at the upper end of the specifications for Grade I base oils.
They are mainly used in lubricant production. It is a Group I base oil which has undergone solvent
refining and dewaxing processes. To finish the refining, it was hydrogen treated to clear out any

impurities.

Specification:

Parameter

ASTM Colour

Density at 15°C

Kinematic Viscosity at 100°C

Viscosity Index

Pour Point

Flash Point

Sulphur Content
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Unit

(kg/m3)

(cSt)

(typical value)
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min/max

max

max

max

min

max

Value

L25

900

9,5-12,5

92

-6

220

1,1



